7FURLONGS. (1.20) FLEET TREAT S. Purse $150,000 ( plus $2,000Other Sources ) FOR GOLDEN
STATE ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FILLIES, THREE YEARS OLD. By
subscription of $150 each, Closed Thursday July 17,2025 with 13 which shall accompany the nomination,or
SEVENTH RACE  bysupplementary nominationof$1,500 each closed with 1H ot Girl Walk (non-GoldenState Series eligible

D el M r hor ses, $25,000 to supplement — which will make that horse eligible to all future Golden State Series
da Stakes) by closing time of entries. All horses to pay $2,250 additional to start, with $150,000 Guarante ed,
JULY 25, 2025 of which $85,500 to first, $28,500 to second, $18,000 to third, $9,000 to fourth, $6,000 to fifth, $3,000 to sixth.

Weight 124 Ibs.; Graded Stakes winners to carry 127 Ibs. (regardless of allowances). Non-winners of a
sweepstakes 2 Ibs.; Non—-winners ofa race other than maiden, claiming or starter 4 Ibs. A trophy will be
presented to the winning owner.
Value of Race: $152,000 Winner$85,500; s econd $28,500; third $18,000; fourth$9,000; fifth$6,000; sixth$3,000; seventh $500; eighth $500; ninth
$500; tenth $500. Mutuel Pool $497,036.00Exacta Pool $244,6%.00Quinella Pool $9,6(2.00 Trifecta Pool $160,033.00 Superfecta Pool
$110,689.00

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A.Wt PP St % % Str Fin  Jockey Odds $1
24May25 7SA1 OmN Joy 31243 6 75 6% 125 14% Desormeaux K J 2.80
29Jun25 7LRC7 ~ Hot Girl Walk 31248 1 81 922 41 213 VanDykeD 20.20
24May25 7SA3 Lady Mendelssohn b3106 3 4hd4f 51 3ok Rispoli U 10.60
21Jun25 7LRC3  Inthe Air Tonight bf 3 1247 10 91 §! 62 413 KimuraK 10.40
24May25 7SA2 Going Deep 31221 2 2§ 2hd 3hd 533 Maldonado E 9.20
22Jun25 7LRC8  Fibonaccis Ride b31209 8 6% 7 813 612 Demuro M 12.20
6J1y25 8LRC3 Hurricane Layla b31202 4 13 14 2hd 71 HerreraD A 26.00
30May25 4SA1 Cooling Off f31204 9 10 10 913 8ok CarmonaS 96.80
13Jun25 5SA3 Ellen Jorth b 31010 5 51552 7199 FresuA 4.60
11Jun25 6Del" Drink This Cup b3125 7 315 3hd 10 10 HernandezJJ 2.20

OFF ATT7:13 StartGood. Won handily. Track fast.
TIME :214, :443, 1:102, 1:231 ( :21.86, :44.69, 1:10.46, 1:23.23)

3-0M N JOY 760 520 360
$2 Mutuel Prices: 9-HOT GIRL WALK 1380 7.80
7-LADY MENDELSSOHN 5.60

$1 EXACTA 3-9 PAID $68.30 $2 QUINELLA 3-9
PAID $87.80 50 CENT TRIFECTA 3-9-7 PAID $311.85
10CENT SUPERFECTA 3-9-7-8 PAID $167.15

Ch. f, (Mar), byOm - Margie’s Minute , by Hard Spun . Trainer Ordonez Aggie. Bred hyJerry Baker & Connie
Baker (Cal).

OM N JOY settled off the pace in the openingstages, closed in under urging fromthe two patharound the turn, surged clearin
upper stretch, then drew off whenaskedright handed midstretchand was in handapproachingthe wire. HOT GIRL WALK dropped
off the pace early, went two wide into the turn, advanced whileangling out around the bend, spun five wide into the lane, rallied
into inside the eighth pole but was nomatchfor the winner. LADY MENDELSSOHN followedinrange off the rail then three deep
betweenrivals intothe turn, askedthree wide around the bend, altered outa bitat the top of the lane and earnedthe show honors.
INTHE AIR TONIGHT traveled near the back in the early going andsteered to the inside, tipped three wide on the turn before
returningtotheinside, moved outagain in upper stretch and got outkicked for third GOING DEEP forwardly placed from inside,
tipped two then three wide on the turn underasking and weakened in the drive. FIBONACCIS RIDE chased from off the pace
furwide leaving the backstretch, angled in past thefive-sixteenths pole andfailedto threaten. HURRICANE LAYLAsprinted clear
and showed the way early,riddenalong the rail throughthe turn, yielded when confrontedby the winner inupper stretch and gave
way. COOLING OFF trailed along the inside into the turn, tippedtwo wide at the quarter pole, angled five wide into the l[aneand
passed tiredrivals. ELLEN JORTH stalked outside arival then four deeptothe turn, remainedwide to the stretch andfaded down
thelane. DRINK THISCUP stalked the lone leader outside arival, got crowded betweenrunners andsteadied at the five-sixteenths
pole, dropped back afterand hadlittle left for the drive.

Owners-1, Baker Connie S Baker Jerry Golovko Michael and Scanlan Terrence J; 2, Barton Richard; 3, Qut of the Blue Stables;4, Chacon
AnthonyJFlores Victor Mand Lovingier Terry C; 5 Cady Todd and Leatherman Ty; 6, ZephyrRacing LLC; 7, Gar cia Antonio C; 8, GarciaDavid
J; 9, Alexander Nicholas B; 10, Battle Born Racing Stable and Branch William A

Trainers-1,0rdonez Aggie; 2 Gaines Carla; 3, Gaines Carla; 4, Knapp Steve; 5, O'Neill Doug; 6, Garcia Antonio C; 7, Garcia Antonio C; 8,
Valdez JoseR; 9, D'Amato Philip; 10, Stidham Michael

Scratched- Young Love ( 15Jun25 12SA | ), Sunset Grazen (24May257SA¢6)

$2Daily Double (2-3) Paid $43.00 ; Daily Double Pool $69,861.
50 CENT Pick Three (7-2-3) Paid $54.60 ; Pick Three Pool $58,811.



